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James J. Andrie 
25103 Carousal Rd 
Paynesville, MN 56362 
(612) 845-8319 
jima@gartner-refrig.com  
Position:  HPP Contractor 
Term 3 expires:  Dec 31, 2017 
 
 
Robert R. Bastianelli (Secretary) 
3152 Lyman St. 
Duluth, MN 55806 
(218) 722-5642 
rbastianelli@mnpower.com 
Position:  Professional Mechanical Engineer 
Term 3 expires:  December 31, 2016 
 
 
David Carlson  
65 Larson Road 
Esko, MN 55733 
(218) 727-2199 
dave@ualocal11.com  
Position:  Non-Metro Journeyman 
Term 2 expires:  December 31, 2016 
 
 
Timothy Daugherty 
20920 Buchanan Street NE 
East Bethel, MN 55011 
(612) 685-8522 
tim.daugherty@minneapolismn.gov  
Position:  HPP Inspector 
Term 2 expires:  Dec 31, 2017 
 
 
Mark Geisenhoff  
3944 35th St North 
Lake Elmo, MN 55042 
(651) 437-0587 
mark.geisenhoff@fhr.com 
Position:  Representing Industrial Companies  
Term 3 expires:  December 31, 2016 
 
 

Mark Slagle  
197 Sherman Street 
St. Paul, MN 55102 
(612) 328-7610 
mslagle@hmcc.com 
Position:  HPP Contractor, Twin Cities Metro 
Term 1 expires:  December 31, 2016 
 
 
Marit Brock  
74 Garfield Street 
St. Paul, MN 55102 
(612) 290-9332 
maritbrock@gmail.com 
Position:  Public Member 
Term 2 expires:  December 31, 2016 
 
 
Mark R. Kincs  
7522 Whitehall Road 
Shakopee, MN 55379 
(612) 630-4152  
mark.r.kincs@xcelenergy.com 
Position:  Representing a Utility Company 
Term 3 expires:  December 31, 2016 
 
 
Vicki Sandberg 
10473 Abbott Drive North 
Brooklyn Park, MN  55443 
(651) 260-3432 
industryone@me.com 
Position:  HPP Industry Representative  
Term 3 expires:  December 31, 2017 
 
 
Chris Savage  
700 Huron Rd 
Marshall, MN 56258 
(507) 532-2576  
csavage@carlsonstewart.com  
Position:  Non-Metro HPP Contractor 
Term 2 expires:  December 31, 2016 
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Russell Scherber (Vice Chair) 
1660 Endicott Avenue N 
Buffalo, MN 55313 
(612) 379-4711  
russ539bm@yahoo.com 
Position: HPP Journeyman, Twin Cities Metro 
Term 2 expires:  December 31, 2017 
 
 
Larry Stevens, Jr. (Chair) 
7820 Glen Crest 
Woodbury, MN 55129 
(651) 488-5561  
lls@pioneerpower.com 
Position:  HPP Contractor, Twin Cities Metro 
Term 3 expires:  December 31, 2017 
 
 
Todd Green  
Chief High Pressure Piping Inspector 
Department of Labor and Industry 
443 Lafayette Road N. 
St. Paul, MN  55155-4344 
(651) 284-5124 
Todd.A.Green@state.mn.us 
Position:  DLI Commissioner’s Designee 
 
 
 
 
Jeff Lebowski, Attorney to the Board 
443 Lafayette Rd N, St. Paul, MN 55155 
Phone:  (651) 284-5172 
E-mail:  jeffrey.f.lebowski@state.mn.us  
 
Suzanne Todnem, Back-up Atty to Board 
443 Lafayette Rd N, St. Paul, MN 55155 
Phone:  (651) 284-5851 
E-mail:  Suzanne.todnem@state.mn.us  
 
Lori Herzog, Executive Secretary 
443 Lafayette Rd N, St. Paul, MN 55155 
Phone:  (651) 284-5336 
E-mail:  lori.herzog@state.mn.us  
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